RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR PAYING USUAL EXPENSES OF THE CITY PENDING THE ADOPTION OF THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, there exists an interval between the beginning of the fiscal year on July 1, 1964, and the adoption of the annual appropriation ordinance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

That an appropriation be, and the same is hereby made for the purpose of paying during the said interval, fixed salaries, the principal and interest of indebtedness, the stated compensation of officers and employees and the usual and ordinary expenses of the City, which appropriation shall be chargeable to the several appropriations respectively thereafter made in the annual appropriation ordinance of the fiscal year 1964-65.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

John T. Morrisey, Sr. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular meeting convened on the 29th day of June, 1964, the reference having been made in Minute Book 44, at Page and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 4, at Page 394.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC HEARINGS ON PETITIONS FOR ZONING CHANGES.

WHEREAS, the City Council has received petitions for zoning changes which petitions, numbered 64-50 and 64-51 are on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that hearings be held on said petitions,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that public hearings will be held in the Council Chamber on the Second Floor of the Charlotte City Hall beginning at 2:00 o'clock p.m., on Monday, the 27th day of July, 1964, on petitions for zoning changes numbered 64-50 and 64-51.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearings be published as required by law.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

John T. Morrisey City Attorney

 $R_{
m e}$ ad, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 29th day of June, 1964, the reference having been made in Minute Book 44, at Page and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 4, at Page 395.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

Notice published in the Charlotte News on Fridays, July 10th and 17th.